PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5994252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JARRET C OELTJEN	02/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES MONTGOMERY	
Street Address:	2127 OLD BAINBRIDGE ROAD	
City:	TALLAHASSEE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jarret.oeltjen@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JARRET OELTJEN

Address Line 1:6054 MILLER LANDING COVEAddress Line 4:TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32312

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARRET OELTJEN	
SIGNATURE:	/JOeltjen/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cats.On.Deck.1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0585

505947532

Jarret Oeltjen and Jim Montgomery agree to dissolve Creative Product Development INC. in a timely fashion.

Jarret Oeltjen agrees to relinquish the D.B.A. "Cats On Deck", including all intellectual property, including but not limited to patents, trademarks, and trade secrets, to Jim Montgomery.

Jim Montgomery agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Jarret Oeltjen from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, judgments, awards, costs, losses and expenses (including legal fees) resulting from the use or misuse of Cats On Deck.

Signed:

Jarret Oeltjen

Jim Montgomery

Date: 02/22/202/

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/03/2020